FORM I 1-31-9:	T1-10-19  R  1008746	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  Patent and Trademark Offic
To the	Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record and index the attached original documents or co.	- ·
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy J. Kluessendorf, Clifford J. Landon, and Wyatt Fuller	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1598   1598
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X_No
Exe	cution Date: <u>11/4/98</u>	
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application. The exe	ecution date of the application is: 11/4/98
	NO ADDITIONAL NUMBERS	S ATTACHED.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Kevin P. Moran, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Suite 3300 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202-4108	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	WillWadded, VVI 33202-4100	X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account
ı		8. Deposit account number: <u>133080</u>
	DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

t:\xf\clienta\43210\1252\krs7407.w52;11/04/98

11/10/1996 SBURNS 00000155 09186312

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) H:\PFORM\ASSIGN.CS1

01 FC:581 40.00 DP

Kevin P. Moran (Reg. No. 37, 193) Name of Person Signing

70.00 Ur

Attorney File 43210/1252

## ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us:

Timothy J. Kluessendorf 5938 Independence Rd. Racine, WI 53406 Clifford J. Landon 1418 Maple Ct. Port Washington, WI 53074 Wyatt Fuller 1565 46th Ave. NE Hickory, NC 28601

paid by Harley-Davidson Motor Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

3700 West Juneau Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53208

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "MOTORCYCLE MASTER CYLINDER COVER" for which we have executed a United States patent application on even date herewith;
- (2) in and to said United States application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, \$111(b) provisional, \$111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be

NOU 4 '98 11:41 PAGE.002

P.04/04 414343312 In 01828324798NO.230 P. 64P.374

filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: 11-4-98

Date: //-4-98

z:\x\$\clienta\43210\1252\kgg7356.w52|11/42/98